Department of Watershed Management

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
B e R

Contract Name: Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement Water Main Replacement Date: 8/25/2017
Contractor: Reeve + Young, LLC

Contract Number: 1060647 Contract Amendment Number: 1
Contract Amendment Category: [] Cast “ischedule [ ]Scope [ Deliverables

1 4

Original Contract S Amount: Contract Start Date: ! Crigina!l Contract Time: ] Qriginal Contract End Date:
$21,872,775.00 8/11/2017 12/31/2018

NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:
8/11/2017 3/11/2019

Previous Change Order; Previous Time Extensions (Days):

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 1] $0.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 ’ S0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance End Date:

$21,872,775.00 3/11/2019

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time to complete the work associated with the Rockbridge Road Project. The current Contract Term is
December 31, 2018 and we are requesting it be revised to June 30, 2019.

Justification of Proposed Changes: The contract includes 578 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed (NTP) and a
Contract Term of December 31, 2018 to achieve the Final Completion far this project. Due to conflicting contract
language, the contractor will only have 507 days to complete the construction work since the current term expires in
December 2018. This conflicting information was a result of the contract being awarded in April 2017, but the NTP
wasn't issue until August 11, 2017. The proposed amendment is being requesting to correct canflicting information in
the contract and to allow the contractor the full 578 days of construction time.

Pro E:s Additional “ Pro o. d Cumulative "ro osed P m ce
; o ﬂ el l E g LA ' Proposed Contract End Date:

Performance Days: Performance Days: | End Date:

| Proposed Cumulative Contract ;
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: | ! Amount Spent To Date:

Amount:
$21,872,775.00

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: {770) 621-7271
' www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency
work orders.

!Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County may not have adeguate coverage to repair emergency work orders,

* L]

Deputy Director's Approval:

/ 'z
[} Accepted Signature; e

e Print Name: Z/M%:ﬁ;’.&?ﬁ Z:_,: . ﬁ@ﬂw
Date: 8}/2%/?’0{?'

Watershed Director's Approval:

] &ccepted Signature:

1 Rejected —
Print Name: _ScdH A - JWLJ

Date: gl 5[2011

Chief dperating Officer's Approval:

Accepted Signature: / A A’—//

[ rejected

L7 ="\
Print Name: Iy KC\-‘«-& (Lt
Date: 1‘/(3 /;’v?"

Contract Name: Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement Water Muain Replacement
Contractor: Reeve + Young, LLC
Contract Number: 1060647
Contract Amendment Number: 1

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: {770} 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
2of2




