PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement Water Main Replacement Date: 8/23/2018
Contractor: Reeves + Young, LLC

Contract Number: 1060647 Contract Amendment Number: 2
Contract Amendment Category: Cost [+] Schedule Scope [ ] Deliverables

Contract Start Date:
8/3/2017

Original Contract $ Amount:
$21,872,775.00

[ Original Contract Time:

Original Contract End Date:
12/31/2018

NTP Start Date; Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:

8/11/2017 3/12/2019
Previo ange Orde Previo 5 p 0 D3 Previo ange 0 AMo
Change Order No. 1: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount; Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$21,872,775.00 578 3/11/2019

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 extended original contract term to 12/31/19.
Amendment/Change Qrder No. 2 is being proposed to allow additional scope, time and funding for the completion of
the Rockbridge Watermain Replacement Project. The original paving scope of work for the segment between S. Stone
Mountain Lithonia Road to S. Hairston Road only required the contractor to mill 1.5-inches of asphalt and to place 1.5-
inches of overlay (12.5mm SuperPave). After further assessment of the existing road, it was determined additional
stabilization will be required in order to adequately repair the road. The new scope includes milling 5.5-inches of
asphait from the existing road and to install 4.5-inches of 19mm SuperPave with 1.5-inches of 12.5mm SuperPave. The
total additional cost for the change in scope to the contract is $1,294,961. The funding sources for the cost will be
$1,000,000 in appropriation from the SPLOST Funds. The remaining amount of $294,961 will be funded with DWM
Renewal and Extension funds. In addition to this change in scope, the schedule needs to be extended by 120 days to
complete the project in its entirety.

Justification of Proposed Changes: This change order will allow the contractor, Reeves + Young LLC, to deep mill and re-
pave Rockbridge Road from S. Stone Mountain to S. Hairston Road. Rockbridge Road has significant damage and needs
a long term repair to mitigate ongoing issues. The additionally milling and overlay will address these issues.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Current Contract End Date:

120 698 7/10/2019 12/31/2019

Proposed Cumulative Contract | Amaount Spent To Date As of

Proposed Changes to Dollar Arnount:
- £ ° 08/21/2018:

$15,816,195.50

Amount:
$1,294,961.00 $23,167,736.00

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: {770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: Rockbridge Road will continue to be an ongoing issue for motorists of
DeKalb County due to the highly deteriorated road.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Rockbridge Road will continue to be an ongoing issue for motorists of DeKalb
County due to the highly deteriorated road.

Watershed Director's Approval:

[] Accepted Signature:

[] Rejected i
Print Name: / / m

IEA/mepted Signature:

(] Rejected L -
Print Name: / L KL.«.LL J’

Date: X{'L*—' /‘ ¢
‘ I
Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

g Accepted Signature:

Print N

/FEJ';_L}J_‘ 7 Jl-v/-"'i"fimﬁ

Date: d-fo- 1§

Contract Name: Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement Water Main Replacement
Contractor: Reeve + Young, LLC
Contract Number: 1060647
Contract Amendment Number: 2

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F:(770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



