
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Design Build Services for Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement 
(AC) Water Main Replacement  
 
RFP No. 16-500426 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation proposal prices expires.  N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  
 

Design Build Services for Rockbridge Road Asbestos Cement 
(AC) Water Main Replacement                  
 
RFP No. 16-500426 
 
1060647 - Reeves Young, LLC 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$21,872,775.00 
 
1060647 - Reeves Young, LLC  
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 
 

$15,816,195.50 
 
1060647 - Reeves Young, LLC  
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  
 
 
 

Reeves Young, LLC  (Prime) 
Matt McCormack, Vice President  
45 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, NW, Ste. 200 Sugar Hill, GA 
30518 
Years in business: 65 
Years doing business with DeKalb County: 3 
 
HFJ Concrete 
LSBE–DeKalb: 7.1% 
Ty Cloud, Vice President 
522 Rosemont Drive, Decatur GA 30032 
Years in business: 49 
Years doing business in DeKalb: 1 
Traffic Control, Concrete and Grouting Pipe 
Amount paid to date: $1,552,967.03 
 
Carolyn’s Hauling, Inc. 
LSBE–DeKalb: 6.86% 
Deek Lewis, Vice President 
PO Box 383, Redan, GA 30074 
Years in business: 15 
Years doing business in DeKalb: 9 
Furnishing and Hauling Stone 
Amount paid to date: $1,500,472.37 



 
Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) 
LSBE–DeKalb: 4.24% 
Albert G. Edwards, Director 
1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Years in business: 21 
Years doing business in DeKalb: 11 
Surveying and Asbestos Removal 
Amount paid to date: $927,405.66 
                          
Skyline Engineering & Construction 
LSBE–DeKalb: 1.8% 
Mark Cooke, Partner/Principal 
6755 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Suite 240 
Atlanta, GA 30360 
Years in business: 10 
Years doing business in DeKalb: 9 
Engineering Design 
Amount paid to date: $393,709.95        
 

Attachments 
 

Change Order Request No. 2 
Project Timeline Update 
Rockbridge Rd Map of Anticipated Work 

 
 
 


